New Si 3N 4 Ceramic Insert Grades
KS6050/CS7050
Fracture resistance improvement by high aspect ratio structure
Prevents chipping at processing scale and interrupted cutting
High speed cutting of cast iron by controlling grain boundary phase (good wear resistance)
Non coated grade (KS6050: for general use and interrupted cut / stability oriented)
Coated grade (CS7050: for finishing and continuous cut / speed and effciency oriented)
2 types of grades available

n
Dimension(mm)
KS
60
50
CS
70
50
rε A T ød
d
T
A
80
°
r
CNGA 120408T02025 CNGA 120408
T02025
0.8
12.70 4.76 5.16
120412T02025 120412 1.2
T
A
80°
r
CNGN 120408T02025 CNGN 120408
T02025
0.8
12.70 4.76 -
120412T02025 120412 1.2
T
A
80°
r
CNGX 120712T02025 -
T02025
1.2
12.70 7.94 -
120716T02025 - 1.6
A
T
　 RNGN 120400T02025 RNGN 120400 T02025 - 12.70 4.76 -
A
T
d
r
SNGA 120412T02025 SNGA 120412
T02025
1.2
12.70 4.76 5.16
120416T02025 120416 1.6
A
T
r
SNGN 120412T02025 SNGN 120412
T02025
1.2
12.70
4.76
-
120416T02025 120416 1.6
120420T02025 120420 2.0
SNGN 120716T02025 SNGN 120716 T02025 1.6 7.94
A
T
r
SNGX 120712T02025 -